Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Patent Termination CS-013599-0200

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hercules Corporation	
Street Address:	1313 North Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19894-0001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4487884
Patent Number:	4522686
Patent Number:	4537657
Patent Number:	4605709
Patent Number:	4708772
Patent Number:	4789820
Patent Number:	5171795
Patent Number:	5169441
Patent Number:	5068168
Patent Number:	5972100
Patent Number:	5316623
Patent Number:	5338407
Patent Number:	5338807
Patent Number:	5341103
Patent Number:	5318669
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 021901 FRAME: 0247

500717190

Patent Number:	5338406
Patent Number:	5249953
Patent Number:	5290849
Patent Number:	5685815
Patent Number:	5502091
Patent Number:	5714552
Patent Number:	5470742
Patent Number:	5543446
Patent Number:	5510004
Patent Number:	5525664
Patent Number:	5614597
Patent Number:	6033526
Patent Number:	5674358
Patent Number:	6039538
Patent Number:	6361963
Patent Number:	6558513
Patent Number:	7303652
Patent Number:	6667384
Patent Number:	6723204
Patent Number:	6951962
Patent Number:	7008545
Application Number:	09916355
Application Number:	09918891
Application Number:	09920122
Application Number:	09947300
Application Number:	10006027
Application Number:	10027149
Application Number:	10027164
Application Number:	10027165
Application Number:	10027166
Application Number:	10087074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 805008 PT 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

Total Attachments: 5

source=11-25-08 Credit Suisse-Hercules 1-PT#page1.tif source=11-25-08 Credit Suisse-Hercules 1-PT#page2.tif source=11-25-08 Credit Suisse-Hercules 1-PT#page3.tif source=11-25-08 Credit Suisse-Hercules 1-PT#page4.tif source=11-25-08 Credit Suisse-Hercules 1-PT#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of November <u>12</u>, 2008, is made by Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Hercules Incorporated (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2002 at Reel 013599 and Frame 0200; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston) as Collateral Agent

1

By: Name: Mark Gleason
Title: Managing Director

Name: Shaheen Malik

Title: Associate

Schedule A

Hercules Incorporated (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No. Issue I	2816
	4487884	,0000000000
	4522686	
	4537657	
	4605709	
	4708772	
	4789820	
	5171795	
	5169441	
	5068168	
	5972100	
	5316623	
	5338407	
	5338807	
	5341103	
	5318669	
	5338406	
	5249953	***************************************
	5290849	
	5685815	
	5502091	
	5714552	
	5470742	
	5543446	
	5510004	
	5525664	
	5614597	
	6033526	
	5674358	
	6039538	
	6361963	
	6558513	-
	7303652	
	6667384	
	6723204	
	6951962	
	7008545	

Pending Applications

RECORDED: 12/01/2008

Description	Appl. No. Filing Date
	09916355
	20020117280
	09918891
	20020102661
	09920122
	20020134281
	09947300
	20030127204
	10006027
	20030070783
	10027149
	20030047295
	10027164
	20030089472
	10027165
	20030094251
	10027166
	20030096394
	10087074
	20030114631